

WORLD ROLLER SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS

NANJING - CHINA

42nd SENIOR MEN'S EDITION- 40th SENIOR WOMEN'S EDITION (TRACK) 46th SENIOR MEN'S EDITION- 39th SENIOR WOMEN'S EDITION (ROAD) 20th JUNIOR MEN'S EDITION- 19th JUNIOR WOMEN'S EDITION (TRACK) 20th JUNIOR MEN'S EDITION- 19th JUNIOR WOMEN'S EDITION (ROAD)

From September 10, 2016
Through September 18, 2016



Bulletin N°7

Date 29/08/2016

SPEED TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

speed@rollersports.org

www.rollersports.org



Dear Presidents,

Please find below useful information for the 2016 FIRS World Roller Speed Skating Championships that will take place in Nanjing (China) from September 10 to 18.

We remind you that All participating countries are kindly requested to send their final entries within and not later than **August 25**, **2016** to:

SPEED TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

E-mail: speed@rollersports.org

and

CHINESE ROLLER SKATING ASSOCIATION

E-mail: mailqiang@163.com
wangyang@njsports.gov.cn

The expenses of travel, board and lodging will be up to each attending team.

ENTRY FEES

Each participating country will pay the following entry fees:

400 USD for each country participating in the Championships 100 USD for each senior skater entered for the Track Championships 100 USD for each senior skater entered for the Road Championships 50 USD for each youth skater entered for the Road Championships 50 USD for each youth skater entered for the Track Championships



Fees must be paid - without additional bank expenses (free of charge) to FIRS:

FÉDÉRATION INTERNATIONALE ROLLER SPORTS C/C 9377 BANCA NAZIONALE DEL LAVORO c/o CONI FORO ITALICO ROMA /ITALIA IBAN IT85 K010 0503 3090 0000 0009 377 SWIFT BIC BNLIITRR

or to FIRS Secretary General on September 09, 2016, during the passport control and payment of fees.

Are allowed to participate only the countries affiliated to FIRS and in good standing with the FIRS fees.

PAYMENT OF THE FEES and PREPARATORY MEETING

The payment of the fees will be held on September 09 at 16.00h at the Han Yue Lou Hotel.

The election of the Athletes' Representative will be held on September 09 at 20:00h at the Han Yue Lou Hotel.

In order to allow the delegates to attend the Opening Ceremony of the Roller Museum, the Preparatory Meeting will be held on September 10 at 08:00h at the Han Yue Lou Hotel. All the delegates are requested to be at the Hotel at 07:30h in order to be able to start the meeting at the set time.

At the end of the Preparatory Meeting at **09:15**, a shuttle bus will leave from the Han Yue Lue Hotel to take all the delegates to the the Roller Museum.

Han Yue Lue Hotel

235 Jiangdong Middle Rd, Jianye, Nanjing, Jiangsu, China, 210005

tel: +86 25 6817 6000



OFFICIAL TRAINING

The official trainings will start on September 04 at 12:00.

During the Official Training the use of the track and the transport services from the official hotels will be provided by the organizers.

The Official Training Schedule will be drawn up after the closing date for entries.

EXTRA TRAINING

Before **September 04**, it is possible to book extra training sessions (5 USD per skater per day - 2 sessions of one hour each).

You can book your extra training sessions by contacting MR WANG:

wangyang@njsports.gov.cn

Waiting to see you all in Nanjing,

Kind regards

Jorge I.Roldán Pérez FIRS Speed Technical Committee Chairman Roberto Marotta FIRS Secretary General

